Boil Water Notice Cancelled

Water supplied to properties on the Ravenshoe, Cassowary Heights and Millstream (North and South) water supply schemes now complies with Queensland Health and Australian Drinking Water Guideline requirements. The boil water notices (BWN) for these schemes have been cancelled.

The water service to properties in this area is now considered safe for all use including bathing, drinking and preparing food, ice, baby formula and beverages. You will need to flush the pipes for several minutes before using the water.

We will continue to monitor the water supply in accordance with Queensland Health’s requirements and thank you for your patience during this time.

Register for our Early Warning Network to receive immediate information on BWNs (and severe weather and emergency events) via text and email.

Find out more about your water supply.

[nn-login-form]